EC16




EC16

I:\:T C’:l);:i'e Part Name Qty Cc(>cd)i[l)\l)o. Refilroe'nce I:\le: C’\(l):.e Part Name Qty CT(c)iiI;\l)o. Ref’e\lr:.nce
1 881-610 | Screw M8x40 6 160075 7010070000 54 881-645 | Rotor 1 160333 5090300000
2 881-611 | Head 1 160121 7570070000 55 881-646 | Shaft 1 160413 7580150000
3 881-612 | Gasket 1 160102 7079000000 56 881-418 | Nut 2 160002 7020020000
4 881-613 | Valve plate 1 160130 4231000000 57 881-647 | Spring 1 160090 7160060000
5 881-614 | Gasket 1 160103 7079010000 58 881-660 | Screw 2 160065 7012090000
6 881-619 | Piston group (include 7-10) 2 160153 4291030000 59 881-662 | Pulley 1 160408 7409320000
7 881-615 | Piston rings 2 160158 4080060000 60 881-661 | Screw 2 160068 7012130000
8 881-616 | Piston 2 160152 7220050000 61 881-656 | Fan 1 160293 7200170000
9 881-618 | Ring 4 160410 7041030000 62 881-658 | Washer 1 160027 7038080000
10 881-617 | Piston pin 2 160156 7050030000 63 881-492 | Screw 2 160062 7012060000
1 881-624 | Cover 1 160254 7650060000 64 881-657 | Screw 1 160056 7011420000
12 881-623 | Gasket 1 160105 7079030000 65 881-503 | Infeed cable 1 160502 7328620000
13 881-622 | Ball bearing 6204 2 160205 7060200000 66 881-650 | Pressure gauge 1 160535 7110210000
14 881-401 | Nut 4 160005 7021010000 67 881-507 | Stretch eliminator 2 160549 7501100000
15 881-620 | Con rod 2 160143 4190160008 68 881-575 | Pressure switch 1 160538 7250510000
16 881-621 | Carter 1 160220 4240010008 69 881-649 | Plug 1 160531 7090090000
17 881-633 | Crankshaft 1 160273 5041000008 70 881-648 | Selflocking nut 1 160006 7021050000
18 881-634 | Key 1 160403 7051500000 71 881-651 | Quick coupling 1 160539 7084220000
19 881-636 | Cover 1 160253 7650050000 72 881-652 | Safety valve 1 160547 7192170000
20 881-625 | Screw M6x15 6 160077 7011920000 73 881-653 | Base 1 160500 5011240008
21 881-626 | Plug 1 160532 7098030000 74 881-654 | Bushing 1 160091 7230060000
22 881-629 | Gasket 1 160104 7079020000 75 881-655 | Tension rod 1 160353 7015290000
23 881-628 | Carter cover 1 160224 7650040000 76 881-509 | Joint 1 160523 7085790000
24 881-627 | Screw M5x15 8 160076 7011440000 77 881-508 | Pressure gauge 1 160533 7110010000
25 881-631 | Screw M8x20 2 160074 7010050000 78 881-510 | Pressure reducer 1 160536 7100120000
26 881-632 | Intake filter 1 160305 4250060000 79 881-678 | Joint 1 160520 7085170000
27 881-630 | Dipstick 1 160529 7181080000 80 881-677 | Joint 1 160512 7080010000
28 881-635 | Smim ring 1 160411 7071100000 81 881-676 | Infeed tube 1 160510 7235540000
29 881-637 | Setof gasket (include 3,5,12,22) 1 160108 4082510000 82 881-496 | Tube 1 7230010000
30 Nameplate 1 83 881-495 | Joint 1 160515 7082680000
31 881-484 | Screw 4 160063 7012070000 84 881-674 | Non return valve 1 160526 7190010000
32 881-641 | Conveyor 1 160402 7151130000 85 881-671 | Fixing bracket 2 160502 7498090000
33 881-640 | Stretch eliminator 1 160548 7501050000 86 881-419 | Washer 8 160021 7030020000
34 881-639 | Plate 1 160405 7458900000 87 881-399 | Screw 4 160050 7011040000
35 881-488 | Capacitor (For U.S.A) 2 160170 7310140000 88 881-468 | Seeger 2 160540 7040040000

881-515 | Capacitor (For CANADA)| 2 7310430000 89 881-673 | Wheel 1 160552 7260080000
36 881-638 | Capacitor shroud 2 160172 7311000000 90 881-672 | Wheel pin 1 160553 7332010000
37 881-669 | Tab 1 160350 7051240000 91 881-680 | Joint 1 160519 7084240000
38 881-478 | Ball bearing 1 160201 7060010000 92 881-496 | Tube 1 7230010000
39 881-668 | Drilled cover 1 160255 7640070000 93 881-681 | Joint 1 160522 7085190000
40 881-670 | Screw 4 160069 7012200000 94 881-682 | Handle 2 160504 7280030000
41 881-667 | Housing support 1 160414 7151070000 95 881-498 | Discarge tap 2 160503 7130280000
42 881-666 | Screw 1 160070 7012240000 96 881-418 | Nut 4 160002 7020060000
43 881-665 | Belt 1 160400 7370600000 97 881-685 | Screw 4 160055 7011390000
44 881-664 | Pulley 1 160407 7409310000 98 881-401 | Nut 4 160005 7021010000
45 881-634 | Key 1 160403 7051500000 99 881-573 | Washer 8 160023 7030190000
46 881-663 | Washer 1 160024 7030270000 100 881-684 | Rubber 4 160541 7360990000
47 881-571 | Screw 1 160052 7011100000 101 881-683 | Screw 4 160051 7011050000
48 881-659 | Housing cover 1 160256 7151060000 Thermal Protector

102 881-588 1 I 7410690000

49 | 881-642 | Tension rod 2 | 160351 | 7015140000 (For CANADA)
50 | 881-643 | Cover 1 | 160251 | 7640080000 103 | 881-518 (E;z:tgz ﬁz‘;‘z | 1 | —— | 7329950000
51 881-478 | Ball bearing 1 160201 7060010000
52 881-487 | Chock 1 160401 7500030000 Parts are subject to change without any obligation on the part of the
53 | 881-644 | Motor casing (ForUSA) | 1 | 160182 | 7012330000 HITACHI due to improvements.

881-686 | Motor casing (For CANADA)| 1 4012650000

—_41 —




